

Press release

Paris, 6 September 2016

APPOINTMENT

Bruno Moatti appointed General Secretary of Crédit Agricole Assurances and General Secretary of Predica

Bruno Moatti joined Crédit Lyonnais in 1988, working in various positions with the Operational Research Group, before focusing on the business market and finance section. Bruno Moatti was appointed Commercial Business Centre Director in Lyon in 1995, then Chief Finance Officer for the Regional Division in 1996. He joined the bank's headquarters in Paris in 1998, heading up management control then financial management for commercial banking in France through to 2002, when he was appointed Head of Asset-Liability Management for Crédit Lyonnais.

In 2005, Bruno Moatti moved to Crédit Agricole SA as Head of Financial Risks for the Crédit Agricole Group, in addition to supervising risks for the insurance, asset management and securities services subsidiaries. In 2013, he joined Crédit Agricole Assurances as Head of Risks and Control.

Bruno Moatti, 54, is an Ecole Nationale des Ponts et Chaussées graduate and has a Master of Science degree from the University of Berkeley.

Bruno Moatti is joining the Executive Committees of Crédit Agricole Assurances and Predica.

About Crédit Agricole Assurances

Crédit Agricole Assurances, Europe's leading bank insurer, unites together Crédit Agricole's insurance subsidiaries. The Group offers a range of savings, retirement, health, personal risk and property insurance products and services. They are distributed by the Crédit Agricole Group's banks in France and in 10 other countries around the world by financial advisors and multiline insurance agents. The Crédit Agricole Assurances companies serve individuals, professionals, farmers and businesses. Crédit Agricole Assurances has 4,000 staff, with €30.4 billion in revenues (IFRS standards) at end-2015.

www.ca-assurances.com

Press contacts

Françoise Bololanik +33 (0)1 57 72 46 83 / +33 (0)6 25 13 73 98 Camille Langevin +33 (0)1 57 72 73 36 / +33 (0)6 23 35 60 28 service.presse@ca-assurances.fr





